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ENGLISH
2-in-1 garden cart & wheelbarrow
Ages: 2 to 5 yrs
Please save sales receipt for proof of purchase.

   warning:
adUlt aSSeMblY reQUired.
FAILurE to rEAd ANd FoLLow tHESE wArNINGS couLd rESuLt 
IN SErIouS INjury:
•  Keep these instructions for future reference.
•   Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware which 

is a choking hazard and may contain sharp edges and sharp points. 
Keep away from children until assembled.

•   Adult supervision required. Do not leave children unattended.
•   This product is intended for use by children ages 2 - 5 years. 
•   This product is intended for outdoor domestic family use only. 
•  Intended for use with the supplied accessories only.
•  NEVER let small children unfold or fold canopy without adult 

supervision.
•  Use only clean water and drain out old water. 
•   When temperatures fall below 0°F/-18°C, outdoor use of this 

product is not recommended. In extreme cold, plastic materials lose 
resilience and may become brittle and crack upon impact. Store 
product in a warmer, protected place.  

dISPoSAL
•   Disassemble and dispose of equipment in such a manner that no 

hazardous conditions such as, but not limited to, small parts and 
sharp edges exist at the time equipment is discarded.

conSUMer SerVice
toll-Free nUMber:
 United States:
 www.littletikes.com
 1-800-321-0183  Monday - Friday
 The Little Tikes Company
 2180 Barlow Road 
 Hudson, OH  44236 
 E-mail: littletikes.cares@littletikescare.com
 United Kingdom:
 www.littletikes.co.uk
 Little Tikes
 MGA Entertainment (UK) Ltd
 50 Presley Way
 Crownhill
 Milton Keynes MK8 0ES
 Bucks, UK 
 E-mail: Info.LittleTikes@mgae.com 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Printed in China. D.R.©2015 The Little Tikes Company 
© The Little Tikes Company, an MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® is a trademark of Little 
Tikes in the U.S. and other countries.  All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and 
packaging appearance are the property of Little Tikes. Please keep this address and packaging for 
reference since it contains important information. Contents, including specifications and colors, may 
vary from photos depicted on package. Instructions included. Please remove all packaging including 
tags, ties & tacking stitches before giving this product to a child.

LIMITED WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant to the original purchaser that 
this product is free of defects in materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of purchase 
(dated sales receipt is required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The Little Tikes Company, 
the only remedies available under this warranty will be the replacement of the defective part or 
replacement of the product. This warranty is valid only if the product has been assembled and 
maintained per the instructions. This warranty does not cover abuse, accident, cosmetic issues such 
as fading or scratches from normal wear, or any other cause not arising from defects in material 
and workmanship. *The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or commercial purchasers.
u.S.A and canada: For warranty service or replacement part information, please visit our website 
at www.littletikes.com, call 1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 
2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some replacement parts may be available for purchase 
after warranty expires—contact us for details. 
outside u.S.A and canada: Contact place of purchase for warranty service. This warranty gives you 
specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from country/state to country/
state. Some countries/states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential 
damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. 
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Capnut tools. Discard after use.
Chasse pour capuchon de vis. Jeter après usage.
Dispositivo para tuerca tapón. Descártelo después de utilizarlo.

Q - 2

F - 2

B - 2

c - 2

d - 1

o - 6

tools required (not included)

outils requis (non compris)

Herramientas requeridas 
(no incluidas)
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Please keep this manual as it contains important information.

FrANÇAIS
chariot de Jardin et broUette 2 en 1
Age : 2 et 5 ans
Prière de conserver le reçu comme preuve d’achat.

   attention :
Un adUlte doit eFFectUer l’aSSeMblage.
LE NoN rESPEct dE cES INStructIoNS PEut ENtrAÎNEr dES 
BLESSurES GrAVES.
•  Conserver ces instructions à titre de référence.
•  Avant l’assemblage du produit, ce paquet contient des petites pièces 

de matériel qui peuvent présenter un risque d’étouffement, et des 
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Adult assembly required  /  Le montage devra être effectué par un adulte
Debe ser armado por un adulto

bords et des arrondis tranchants. Tenir hors de portée des enfants 
avant l’assemblage complet.

•  La surveillance par un adulte est recommandée. Ne laisser jamais un 
enfant sans surveillance.

•   Ce produit est destiné à des enfants de 2 - 5 ans. 
•   Ce produit n’est conçu que pour une utilisation domestique et 

familiale, à l’extérieur.
•  Ne peut être utilisée qu’avec les accessoires fournis.
•  Ne laissez JAMAIS des petits enfants déplier ou plier l'auvent sans la 

surveillance d'un adulte
• Utilisez uniquement de l'eau propre et videz l'eau usée.
•  Il est recommandé de ne pas utiliser le produit à l’extérieur à des 

températures inférieures à -18°C. Par temps extrêmement froid, le 
plastique perd de sa souplesse et peut devenir fragile et cassant. 
Mettre le produit à l’abri dans un endroit tempéré. 

ÉLIMINAtIoN
•  Le démontage et l’élimination de l’appareillage doivent s’effectuer 

de manière à ce que des pièces de petites dimensions ou tranchantes 
ou d’autres éléments ne représentent aucune source de dangers lors 
de la mise au rebut.

620102
XIM620102-1R1 - 5/15

www.littletikes.com
www.littletikes.co.uk 

www.littletikes.nl 
www.littletikes.pl

Visit our website at
www.littletikes.com

to register your product online and 
to enter our sweepstakes. 

(No purchase necessary)
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SerVice conSoMMateUrS
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV
klantenservice@mgae.com
Fax : +31 (0)20 659 8034 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Imprimé en Chine. 
© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® est une marque de 
commerce de Little Tikes aux États-Unis et dans d’autres pays. Tous les logos, noms, caractères, 
similitudes, images, slogans et apparence d’emballage sont la propriété de Little Tikes. Merci 
de conserver cette adresse et cet emballage car ils contiennent des informations importantes. Le 
contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des illustrations de l’emballage. 
Instructions incluses. Merci d’enlever l’emballage, y compris les étiquettes, liens et fils cousus, avant 
de donner ce jouet à un enfant.

LIMITÉE GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité exceptionnelle.  Nous garantissons 
à l’acheteur d’origine que ce produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de fabrication pendant une 
année* à compter de sa date d’achat (le reçu d’achat daté est exigé comme preuve d’achat). Au titre de 
la présente garantie, la seule responsabilité de The Little Tikes Company et le seul recours se limitent 
au remplacement de la pièce défectueuse ou au remplacement du produit. La présente garantie 
est valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu conformément aux instructions 
fournies.  La présente garantie ne couvre ni les dommages résultant d’une utilisation abusive ou d’un 
accident, ni l’apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les rayures dues à l’usure normale ou à 
toute autre cause ne relevant pas de vices de matériau ou de fabrication. *La période de garantie est 
de trois (3) mois pour les services de garderie et les acheteurs commerciaux.
États-unis et canada :  Pour obtenir des informations sur le service de garantie ou de remplacement 
des pièces veuillez visiter notre site Web :  www.littletikes.com, appeler le 1-800-321-0183 ou écrire à :   
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.  Certaines 
pièces de rechange peuvent être achetées après l’expiration de la garantie – veuillez nous contacter 
pour obtenir de plus amples informations.
À l’extérieur des États-unis et du canada :  Veuillez contacter le magasin où le produit a été acheté 
pour vous informer sur le service de garantie. La présente garantie vous offre des droits spécifiques 
reconnus par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits qui varient selon le pays/la province. 
Certains pays ou certaines provinces n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation pour les dommages 
consécutifs ou fortuits, par conséquent la limitation ou l’exclusion qui précède peut ne pas s’appliquer 
à votre cas. 

Gardez ce manuel car il renferme des renseignements importants.

ESPAÑoL
carretilla Y carrito de JardÍn 2 en 1 
Edades: 2 - 5 años
Por favor guarde el recibo de venta como prueba de compra.

   ¡adVertencia:
debe Ser arMado Por Un adUlto.
EL No SEGuIr EStAS INStruccIoNES PuEdE ProVocAr 
LESIoNES SErIAS.
• Guarde estas instrucciones para referencia futura.
•  Antes de ensamblar los componentes, recuerde que el paquete 

contiene piezas pequeñas con las que los niños podrían 
atragantarse. Asimismo, posee bordes afilados y puntas aguzadas. 
Hasta no terminar de ensamblar todas las piezas, mantenga alejados 
a los niños.

•   Se requiere la vigilancia de adultos. No deje destendido al niño.
•   Este producto está destinado para que lo usen niños de 2 - 5 años.
•   Este producto está diseñado para uso familiar en exteriores 

solamente.
•  Diseñado para usarse solamente con los accesorios provistos.
•  NUNCA permita que los niños pequeños extiendan o plieguen el 

toldo sin la supervisión de un adulto
• Use solamente agua limpia y drene la anterior. 
•  No se recomienda el uso de este producto al aire libre, cuando la 

temperatura baje a -18°C. En el frío extremo los materiales plásticos 
pierden elasticidad, se vuelven frágiles y se rompen con el impacto. 
Guarde este producto en un sitio cálido y protegido. 

dESEcHo
•  Desarme y deseche el equipo de tal forma que no se presenten 

condiciones peligrosas tales como, bordes filosos y piezas pequeñas, 
entre otras, cuando se deshaga del equipo.

SerVicio al cliente
www.littletikes.com 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Impreso en China.
© The Little Tikes Company, una compañía de MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® es una marca 
registrada de Little Tikes en EE.UU. y otros países.  Todos los logotipos, nombres, personajes, 
representaciones, imágenes, eslóganes y apariencia del embalaje son propiedad de Little Tikes. 
Conserve esta dirección y embalaje para referencia ya que contiene información importante. El 
contenido, incluyendo especificaciones y colores, puede ser diferente a las fotos que se muestran 
en el paquete. Instrucciones incluidas. Antes de darle este producto al niño quítele todo el embalaje, 
incluyendo etiquetas, amarres y costuras.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA 
La compañía Little Tikes fabrica juguetes divertidos de alta calidad.  Le garantizamos al comprador 
original que este producto está libre de defectos de material o mano de obra por un año * a partir 
de la fecha de compra (se requiere el recibo de compra fechado como prueba). A exclusiva elección 
de la compañía Little Tikes, el único remedio disponible bajo esta garantía será el reemplazo de la 
parte defectuosa del producto o el reemplazo del producto. Esta garantía es válida solamente si 
el producto ha sido montado y mantenido según las instrucciones. Esta garantía no cubre abuso, 
accidente, aspectos cosméticos tales como el descoloramiento o las rayas como consecuencia de 
un uso normal, ni ningún otro problema que no surja de defectos de material o mano de obra. *El 
período de garantía es de tres (3) meses para guarderías o compradores comerciales.
Fuera de EE.uu. y canadá: Póngase en contacto con el lugar de compra para el servicio de garantía. Esta 
garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible también que tenga otros derechos que varían 
según el país/estado. Algunos países/estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños concomitantes o 
consecuentes, por lo cual la limitación o exclusión  mencionada puede no aplicarse a usted.

Conserve este manual ya que contiene información importante.

dEutScH
2-in-1 gartenwagen & SchUbKarre 
Alter: 2 bis 5 Jahre
Bitte den Kassenbon als Kaufbeleg aufbewahren.

   achtUng:
ZUSaMMenbaU dUrch erwachSene 
erForderlich.
dAS NIcHtLESEN uNd dIE NIcHtBEAcHtuNG dIESEr 
wArNHINwEISE KANN zu ScHwErEN VErLEtzuNGEN FüHrEN:
•  Diese Anleitung zur späteren Bezugnahme aufbewahren.
•    Vor der Montage enthält diese Packung Kleinteile: Metallteile, die 

eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen und scharfe Kanten und Spitzen 
haben. Vor dem Zusammenbau von Kindern fernhalten.

•   Aufsicht durch einen Erwachsenen erforderlich. Kinder nicht 
unbeaufsichtigt lassen.

•  Dieses Gerät ist für Kinder im Alter von 2 – 5 Jahren vorgesehen. 
•   Dieses Gerät ist ausschließlich für den privaten Gebrauch im Freien 

bestimmt. 
•  Nur für den Gebrauch mit den mitgelieferten Zubehörteilen.
•  Kleine Kinder dürfen das Sonnendach NIEMALS ohne Aufsicht durch 

Erwachsene zusammen- und auseinanderfalten.
•  Nur sauberes Wasser verwenden und altes Wasser durch Ziehen am   
 Stöpsel ablaufen lassen. 
•    Wenn die Temperaturen unter -18 °C fallen, empfiehlt es sich, das 

Gerät nicht im Freien zu verwenden. Bei extremer Kälte verlieren die 
Plastikteile ihre Elastizität und können spröde werden und bei der 
Benutzung brechen. Gerät an einer wärmeren, geschützten Stelle 
lagern.

ENtSorGuNG
•  Das Gerät so auseinanderbauen und entsorgen, dass keine 

Gefahrensituationen, beispielsweise durch kleine Teile und scharfe 
Kanten, entstehen zum Zeitpunkt, wenn das Gerät ausrangiert wird.

KUndenSerVice:
www.littletikes.com
Zapf Creation AG
Mönchrödener Str. 13
D-96472 Rödental
Tel: +49 (0) 9563 7251-0 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Gedruckt in China.
© The Little Tikes® Company, ein Unternehmen von MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® ist ein 
Markenzeichen von Little Tikes in den USA und anderen Ländern. Alle Logos, Namen, Gestalten, 
Abbilder, Images, Slogans und Verpackungsdesigns sind das Eigentum von Little Tikes. Diese 
Verpackung bitte für mögliche Rückfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Bitte 
entfernen Sie die Verpackung und die Firmenadresse sowie jegliche Anhänger, Befestigungen und 
Fäden, bevor das Produkt in die Hände eines Kindes gelangt. Abweichungen des Inhalts in Farbe 
und Gestaltung gegenüber den Abbildungen auf der Verpackung vorbehalten. Anleitung enthalten.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company stellt lustige, hochwertige Spielsachen her.  Wir gewähren dem Erstkäufer 
vom Zeitpunkt des Erwerbs eine auf ein Jahr * befristete Garantie hinsichtlich Materialien und 
Verarbeitung (Kaufbeleg mit Datum ist erforderlich). Die einzigen unter dieser Garantie verfügbaren 

Abhilfemaßnahmen sind entweder der Ersatz des fehlerhaften Teils des Produktes oder der Ersatz des 
Produktes; dies liegt einzig und allein im Ermessen von The Little Tikes Company. Garantieanspruch 
besteht nur, wenn das Produkt den Anweisungen entsprechend zusammengebaut und gewartet 
wurde. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Missbrauch, Unfall, Schönheitsfehler wie Verblassen 
oder Kratzer durch normale Abnutzung oder alle anderen Ursachen, die sich nicht aus Material- oder 
Verarbeitungsfehlern ergeben. *Die Garantiefrist beträgt drei (3) Monate für Kindertagesstätten 
oder kommerzielle Käufer.
Außerhalb der u.S.A und Kanadas:  Kontaktieren Sie bei Garantieansprüchen die Verkaufsstelle. 
Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen spezifische gesetzliche Rechte. Sie mögen noch weitere Rechte haben, 
die von Land/Staat zu Land/Staat unterschiedlich sind. Einige Länder/Staaten gestatten nicht den 
Ausschluss von beiläufig entstandenen oder Folgeschäden, so dass die obigen Einschränkungen auf 
Sie möglicherweise nicht zutreffen. 

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf, sie enthält wichtige Informationen.

ItALIANo
carro e carriola 2 in 1
Età: Da 2 a 5 anni 
Conservare la ricevuta come prova di acquisto.

   attenZione:
il Montaggio richiede l’interVento di 
adUlti.
L'oMISSIoNE dELLA LEtturA E IL MANcAto rISPEtto dI 
QuEStE AVVErtENzE PotrEBBEro cAuSArE GrAVI LESIoNI:
•  Conservare queste istruzioni per futura consultazione.
•   Prima dell’assemblaggio questa confezione contiene parti di 

piccole dimensioni, dispositivi di fissaggio che presentano il 
pericolo di soffocamento e con bordi e punti possibilmente affilati. 
Mantenere il tavolo lontano dai bambini fino al completamento 
dell’assemblaggio.

•   È necessaria la supervisione di un adulto. Non lasciare da soli i 
bambini.

•   Questo prodotto è inteso per l'uso da parte di bambini di età 
compresa tra 2 e 5 anni. 

•   Questo prodotto è da intendersi destinato solo per uso domestico 
all’aperto. 

•  Inteso esclusivamente per l'uso con gli accessori forniti.
•  MAI consentire a bambini piccoli di aprire o chiudere il tendone 

senza la supervisione di un adulto.
•   Usare solo acqua pulita e togliere l’acqua precedente tirando verso 

l'alto il tappo di scolo. 
•   Quando le temperature scendono sotto gli -0 °F/-18 °C, si sconsiglia 

l’uso all’esterno di questo prodotto. In condizioni di freddo estremo, 
i materiali di plastica perdono resilienza e potrebbero diventare  
frangibili e rompersi all’impatto. Conservare il prodotto in luogo più  
caldo e protetto. 

SMALtIMENto
•  Smontare e smaltire l’attrezzatura in modo da non creare condizioni 

di pericolo all’atto dello smaltimento medesimo che possono 
sorgere, tra l’altro, da parti piccole e bordi acuminati. 

SerViZio clienti
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Italia
Selegiochi SRL
Via Molino Nuovo, 9/A
20080 Binasco (Mi)
Italy 
Tel: + 39 02 366451
Fax: +39 02 36645199 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Stampato in Cina. 
The Little Tikes Company produce giocattoli divertenti e di elevata qualità. Garantiamo all’acquirente 
originale l’assenza di difetti nei materiali o nella lavorazione di questo prodotto per un periodo di 
un anno a partire dalla data dell’acquisto (riportata sullo scontrino, che funge da prova di acquisto). 
A totale discrezione di The Little Tikes Company, questa garanzia prevede come unico rimedio la 
sostituzione della parte difettosa o del prodotto.

La garanzia è valida solo se le istruzioni relative al montaggio e alla manutenzione del prodotto 
sono state rispettate. La garanzia non copre casi di uso non corretto, incidenti e problemi estetici 
quali scolorimento o graffi provocati dalla normale usura o altri problemi non derivanti da difetti 
nei materiali e nella lavorazione.
Paesi diversi da uSA e canada: contattare il  punto vendita per l’assistenza di garanzia.
Questa garanzia conferisce diritti legali specifici e possibilmente anche altri diritti che variano 
da Stato a Stato. Alcuni Stati non consentono l’esclusione o la limitazione di danni incidentali o 
consequenziali, pertanto la limitazione o esclusione sopra menzionata potrebbe non applicarsi 
all’utente.  * Il periodo di garanzia è di tre (3) mesi per i commercianti o per le scuole materne.

Conservare il manuale in quanto contiene informazioni importanti.

PoLSKI
wÓZeK ogrodowY i tacZKa 2-w-1 
Wiek: 2–5 lat
Zachowaj paragon jako dowód zakupu.

   oStrZeŻenie:
wYMaganY MontaŻ PrZeZ oSobY doroSŁe.
NIEPrzEczytANIE I NIEPrzEStrzEGANIE tycH oStrzEżEń 
MożE SPowodowAć PowAżNE oBrAżENIA cIAłA:
•  Zachować te instrukcje do późniejszych konsultacji.
•    Niezmontowana zabawka zawiera małe części i materiały, które 

stwarzają niebezpieczeństwo połknięcia lub zranienia ostrymi 
krawędziami i narożnikami. Chronić przed dziećmi, zanim zabawka 
nie zostanie złożona.

•   Wymagany nadzór dorosłych. Nie należy pozostawiać dzieci bez 
nadzoru.

•   Przyrząd jest przeznaczony do zabawy dla dzieci w wieku 2–5 lat. 
•   Przyrząd jest przeznaczony tylko do prywatnego użytku na 

zewnątrz.
•  Używać tylko z dołączonymi akcesoriami.
•  NNIGDY nie pozwalać małym dzieciom rozkładać lub składać daszku 

bez nadzoru osoby dorosłej.
•  Używać tylko czystej wody i spuszczać starą wodę, wyciągając korek. 
•   Kiedy temperatura spadnie poniżej -18°C, nie należy używać 

przyrządu na zewnątrz. W bardzo niskich temperaturach materiały 
plastikowe tracą odporność, mogą stać się kruche i pękać w wyniku 
uderzeń. Przechowywać produkt w ciepłym, bezpiecznym miejscu. 

uSuwANIE 
•  Produkt należy demontować i usuwać w taki sposób, by na przykład 

małe części lub ostre krawędzie nie stwarzały żadnego zagrożenia.

obSŁUga Klienta
www.littletikes.pl
MGA Entertainment Poland Sp z o.o. 
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 Słupsk
Polska
tel. + 48 59 847 4417
fax + 48 59 847 4446 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Wydrukowano w Chinach.
© The Little Tikes® Company należy do koncernu MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® jest znakiem 
towarowym Little Tikes w Stanach Zjednoczonych i innych krajach. Wszystkie logo, nazwy, znaki, 
wizerunki, obrazy, hasła i wygląd opakowań są własnością firmy Little Tikes. Adres i opakowanie 
należy zachować do konsultacji, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje. Zawartość, w tym specyfikacja 
i kolory, mogą się różnić od zdjęć umieszczonych na opakowaniu. Instrukcja dołączona. Przed 
przekazaniem tego produktu dziecku należy usunąć całe opakowanie, w tym etykiety, taśmy i 
zszywki.

GwArANcjA
Firma Little Tikes produkuje wesołe zabawki wysokiej jakości. Kupujący otrzymuje od nas 
gwarancję, że nasz produkt jest wolny od wad w materiałach lub wykonaniu przez okres jednego 
roku* od daty zakupu (jako dowód zakupu wymagany jest paragon opatrzony datą). Firma Little 
Tikes oświadcza, że jedynym zadośćuczynieniem w ramach niniejszej gwarancji będzie wymiana 
uszkodzonej części lub wymiana produktu. Niniejsza gwarancja ma zastosowanie wyłącznie, jeśli 
produkt został zmontowany i jest konserwowany zgodnie z instrukcją. Gwarancja ta nie obejmuje 
przypadków niewłaściwego użycia, nieszczęśliwych wypadków, kwestii kosmetycznych takich 
jak utrata intensywności koloru czy zadrapania powstałe w wyniku normalnego użytkowania, ani 
też jakichkolwiek innych przyczyn uszkodzenia zabawki niewynikających z wad w materiałach lub 
wykonaniu.

Visitez www.littletikes.com
pour enregistrer votre produit



u.S.A i Kanada: Aby uzyskać pomoc w sprawie gwarancji, odwiedź stronę internetową  
www.littletikes.com, zadzwoń pod numer 1-800-321-0183 lub napisz na adres: Consumer Service, 
The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Niektóre części wymienne są 
dostępne również po upłynięciu gwarancji; w tej sprawie prosimy o kontakt z nami. 
Poza granicami u.S.A i Kanady: Aby uzyskać pomoc w sprawie gwarancji, należy skontaktować 
się ze sprzedawcą. Gwarancja ta przyznaje konsumentowi określone prawa, lecz nie ogranicza 
innych praw wynikających z obowiązujących przepisów prawnych, jakie mogą mu przysługiwać. 
W niektórych przypadkach niemożliwe będzie wyłącznie odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia 
przypadkowe, a więc powyższe ograniczenia nie będą miały zastosowania.

Prosimy zachować niniejszą instrukcję obsługi – zawiera ona ważne informacje.

NEdErLANdS
2-in-1 tUinKar en KrUiwagen
Leeftijd: 2 tot 5 jaar
Bewaar kassabon als bewijs van aankoop.

   waarSchUwing:
in elKaar te Zetten door een VolwaSSene.
ALS u dEzE wAArScHuwINGEN NIEt doorLEESt EN oPVoLGt, 
KAN dIt tot ErNStIG LEtSEL LEIdEN: 
•  Bewaar deze instructies om ze later te kunnen raadplegen.
•   Vóór montage bevat het pakket kleine onderdelen: 

bevestigingsmiddelen die verstikkingsgevaar opleveren en die 
scherpe randen en punten kunnen hebben. Buiten bereik van 
kinderen houden totdat de montage is voltooid.

•   Toezicht van volwassenen is vereist. Kinderen mogen niet zonder 
begeleiding zijn.

•   Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen in de leeftijd van 2 
tot 5 jaar. 

•  Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik buitenshuis in een 
 gezinsomgeving. 
•  Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik met de 
 meegeleverde accessoires.
•  Laat NOOIT kleine kinderen de kap open- of dichtvouwen zonder 

toezicht van een volwassene.
•  Gebruik alleen schoon water en laat alle oude water wegstromen   
 door de afvoerstop omhoog te trekken. 
•  Gebruik van dit product bij temperaturen onder -18 °C wordt 
 afgeraden. In zeer koude omstandigheden worden kunststof 
 materialen stijver en brozer, waardoor ze als gevolg van stoten 
 kunnen barsten. Sla het product op een warmere, beschermde 
 plaats op. 
AFVoEr
•  De set zodanig uit elkaar nemen en afvoeren dat geen gevaarlijke 

condities, zoals bijvoorbeeld kleine voorwerpen of scherpe randen, 
ontstaan op het tijdstip waarop alles wordt weggegooid.  

conSUMenten SerVice
www.littletikes.nl
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV/Belgium BVBA
Sloterweg 303A,  
1171 VC Badhoevedorp, Netherlands
Tel: +31 (0) 20 354 8034
Fax: +31 (0) 20 659 8034 
klantenservice@mgae.com 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Gedrukt in China.
© The Little Tikes Company, onderdeel van MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® is een handelsmerk van 
Little Tikes in de V.S. en andere landen.  Alle logo’s, namen, symbolen, gelijkenissen, afbeeldingen, 
slogans en verpakkingsvormen zijn het eigendom van Little Tikes. Het adres en de verpakking 
bevatten belangrijke informatie, bewaar beide dus goed. Verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal, 
inclusief labels, touwtjes en nietjes voordat u dit product aan een kind geeft. De inhoud, met inbegrip 
van de specificaties en kleuren, kan afwijken van de foto’s die op de verpakking zijn afgebeeld. Inclusief 
gebruiksaanwijzing.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company vervaardigt leuk speelgoed van hoge kwaliteit.  Wij garanderen de 
oorspronkelijke koper dat dit product gedurende één jaar* vanaf de datum van aankoop vrij zal zijn 
van materiaal- en productiefouten (gedateerde verkoopbon is vereist als bewijs van aankoop). Naar 
keuze van The Little Tikes Company bestaan de enige rechtsmiddelen die beschikbaar zijn in het 
kader van deze garantie uit vervanging van het defecte onderdeel of vervanging van het product. 
Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product is gemonteerd en onderhouden volgens de instructies.  
Deze garantie omvat geen misbruik, ongevallen, cosmetische kwesties zoals verkleuring of krassen 
als gevolg van normale slijtage, of enige andere oorzaak dan materiaal- en productiefouten. *De 
garantieperiode bedraagt drie (3) maanden voor kinderdagverblijven of zakelijke klanten.
Buiten de Verenigde Staten en canada:  Neem contact op met uw verkoper voor meer 
informatie over de garantieservice. Deze garantie biedt u specifieke wettelijke rechten. Bovendien 
hebt u mogelijk nog andere rechten. Deze kunnen echter van land tot land of van staat tot staat 
verschillen. In sommige landen en staten is uitsluiting of beperking van incidentele of gevolgschade 
niet toegestaan, dus is de bovenstaande beperking of uitsluiting mogelijk niet op u van toepassing. 

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in.

SVENSK
2-i-1 trÄdgÅrdSVagn och SKottKÄrra 
Ålder: 2 till 5 år
Spara kvittot som inköpsbevis.

   Varning!
MÅSte MonteraS aV VUXen.
uNdErLåtANdE Att LäSA ocH FöLjA dESSA VArNINGAr KAN 
LEdA tILL ALLVArLIG PErSoNSKAdA:
•  Spara dessa anvisningar för framtida bruk.
•    Före montering; denna förpackning innehåller små delar: artiklar 

som utgör kvävningsrisk och som kan ha vassa kanter och skarpa 
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spetsar. Håll alltid delarna på avstånd från barn tills enheten har 
monterats.

•   Tillsyn av vuxen erfordras. Lämna aldrig ett barn utan tillsyn.
•   Denna produkt är avsedd för barn som är mellan 2 och 5 år gamla.
•   Denna produkt är endast avsedd för familjebruk utomhus. 
•  Endast avsedd för användning med de tillbehör som tillhandahålls.
•  Låt ALDRIG små barn sätta på eller ta bort huven utan vuxen tillsyn.
•  Använd endast rent vatten och töm ut gammalt vatten genom att   
 dra i avtappningsproppen. 
•  Vi rekommenderar inte att denna produkt används utomhus när 
 temperaturen sjunker under -18 °C. Vid extremt låg temperatur blir 
 plastmaterial sköra och kan spricka om de utsätts för stötar. 
 Förvara produkt på en varm, skyddad plats. 
KASSErING
•  Demontera och kassera utrustning på ett sådant sätt att risk för 

skada inte föreligger – se exempelvis till att små komponenter och 
skarpa delar inte är exponerade.

KonSUMentSerVice
www.littletikes.com
Importör / Importør i Sverige, Norge, Denmark
Amo Toys Scandinavia A/S, Aaboulevarden 49,
8000 Aarhus C, Denmark
Konsumentservice / Kundservice / Forbrugerservice
tel. +4572170187 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
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Tryckt i Kina.
© The Little Tikes Company, ett MGA Entertainment-företag. LITTLE TIKES® är ett varumärke som 
tillhör Little Tikes i USA och i andra länder.  Utseendet på alla logotyper, namn, figurer, avbilder, 
bilder, slagord och all paketering tillhör Little Tikes. Behåll den här adressen och paketeringen som 
referens eftersom den innehåller viktig information. Innehåll, inklusive specifikationer och färger, 
kan variera från de foton som finns på paketet. Bruksanvisning ingår. Ta bort all paketering inklusive 
etiketter, snören och tråckelstygn innan du ger produkten till ett barn.

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company tillverkar roliga leksaker av högsta kvalitet. Vi garanterar den ursprungliga 
köpare att denna produkt är fri från defekter i material och utförande under ett år* från inköpsdatum 
(ett daterat inköpskvitto krävs som bevis). Enligt Little Tikes Companys gottfinnande är den enda 
gottgörelsen under denna garanti är utbyte av den defekta delen eller utbyte av produkten. 
Denna garanti gäller endast om produkten har monterats och underhållits enligt de utfärdade 
anvisningarna. Denna garanti gäller inte i fall av misskötsel, olycka, kosmetiska detaljer, som 
exempelvis blekning eller repor från normalt slitage, eller någon annan skada som orsakats 
av defekter i material och utförande. *Garantiperioden är tre (3) månader för daghem och 
kommersiella köpare.
utanför uSA och Kanada: Kontakta säljaren för garantiservice. Denna garanti ger dig vissa lagliga 
rättigheter och du kan också ha andra rättigheter som varierar mellan olika länder eller stater. Vissa 
länder/stater tillåter inte exklusion och/eller begränsning av tillfälliga skador eller följdskador, vilket 
innebär att ovanstående begränsning eller exklusion kanske inte gäller dig. 

Ha denna manual eftersom det innehåller viktig information.

dANSK
2-i-1 haVeVogn og trillebØr
Alder: 2-5 år
Behold din kvittering som købsbevis.

   adVarSel:
SaMlingen aF dette legetØJ bØr ForetageS 
aF VoKSne.
HVIS IKKE dISSE AdVArSLEr LæSES oG FøLGES, KAN dEt 
rESuLtErE I ALVorLIG PErSoNSKAdE:
•  Behold disse instruktioner til fremtidig reference.
•   Før legetøjet samles, indeholder denne pakke små dele: isenkram, 

som udgør en kvælningsfare og som kan have skarpe kanter og 
skarpe spidser. Holdes væk fra børn, indtil det er samlet.

•   Behold disse instruktioner til fremtidig reference.
•   Dette produkt er beregnet til børn på mellem 2-5 år.
•   TDette produkt er kun beregnet til udendørs leg for familien 

derhjemme. 
•  Dette produkt er kun beregnet til anvendelse sammen med det 
 vedlagte tilbehør.
•  Lad ALDRIG små børn folde taget ud eller ind uden voksnes opsyn.
•  Brug kun rent vand og tøm gammelt vand ud ved at hive proppen ud. 
•  Når temperaturen falder under -18°C, frarådes det at benytte 
 dette produkt udendørs. I meget koldt vejr mister plasticmaterialer 
 deres elasticitet og kan blive skøre, så de slår revner, når de 
 rammer noget. Opbevar produktet et varmt og beskyttet sted.
BortSKAFFELSE
•  Når udstyret engang smides væk, skal det skilles ad således, at ingen 

skarpe kanter udgør fare for tilskadekomst. 

KonSUMentSerVice
www.littletikes.com
Importör / Importør i Sverige, Norge, Denmark
Amo Toys Scandinavia A/S, Aaboulevarden 49,
8000 Aarhus C, Denmark
Konsumentservice / Kundservice / Forbrugerservice
tel. +4572170187 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
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Trykt i Kina.
© Little Tikes Company, en virksomhed, der tilhører MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® er et 
varemærke, der tilhører Little Tikes i SA og andre lande.  Alle forekomster af logoer, navne, figurer, 
ligheder, billeder, slogans og emballage tilhører Little Tikes. Behold denne adresse og emballage 
til eventuel senere brug, da disse indeholder vigtige oplysninger. Indhold, herunder specifikationer 
og farver, kan afvige fra billederne på pakken. Vejledning inkluderet.  Fjern al emballage, herunder 
mærkater, bånd & sammenrimpninger før dette produkt gives til et barn.

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company laver sjovt legetøj af høj kvalitet.  Vi garanterer over for den oprindelige køber, 
at dette produkt er fri for fejl i materialerne eller håndværket i et år* fra købsdatoen (dateret 
salgskvittering er påkrævet som bevis på køb). Little Tikes Company bestemmer udelukkende hvilke 
udbedringer, der vil være gældende i henhold til denne garanti og disse vil enten være udskiftning 
af de defekte dele af produktet eller udskiftning af produktet. Denne garanti er kun gyldig såfremt 
produktet er blevet samlet og vedligeholdt som vejledningen foreskriver.  Denne garanti dækker ikke 
misligholdelse, uheld, almindelige skønhedsfejl såsom blegning eller mærker efter slitage eller alle 
andre fejl, der ikke henhører under fejl ved materialet og håndværket. *Garantiperioden er på tre (3) 
måneder for børnehaver eller kommercielle købere.

udenfor u.S.A og canada: Kontaktsted vedrørende køb af garantiservice. Denne garanti giver dig 
specifikke juridiske rettigheder og du kan også have andre rettigheder, som varierer fra land/stat til 
land/stat. Visse lande/stater tillader ikke eksklusion eller begrænsning af uheldige eller følgeskader; 
derfor gælder ovenstående begrænsning eller eksklusion måske ikke dig.

Gem venligst denne manual, da den indeholder vigtig information.

NorSK
2-i-1 hageVogn og trillebÅr 
Alder: 2 til 5 år
Ta vare på kvitteringen som bevis på kjøp.

   adVarSel:
ProdUKtet MÅ MontereS aV VoKSne.
uNNLAtELSE AV å LESE oG FøLGE dISSE AdVArSLENE KAN 
rESuLtErE I ALVorLIG SKAdE:
•  Ta vare på disse veiledningene til fremtidig referanse.
•   Esken inneholder små deler før montering: skruer/mutre med 

skarpe kanter og spisser, som medfører kvelningsfare. Oppbevares 
utilgjengelig for barn til produktet er ferdig montert.

•   Må være under oppsyn av en voksen. La ikke barn være uten oppsyn.
•   Dette produktet er beregnet til bruk av barn 2 - 5 år gamle. 
•   Dette produktet er bare beregnet til utendørs hjemmebruk for 

familier. 
•  Bare beregnet til bruk med tilbehør som følger med.
•  La ALDRI små barn folde ut eller folde sammen taket uten voksent 

oppsyn.
•  Bruk bare rent vann og tøm ut gammelt vann ved å trekke opp på   
 dreneringsproppen. 
•   Når temperaturen faller under -18 °C (0 °F), anbefales ikke utendørs 

bruk av dette produktet. I ekstrem kulde mister plastmaterialer 
motstandsdyktighet og kan bli skjørt og sprekke ved støt. Oppbevar 
produktet på et varmere, beskyttet sted. 

KASSErING
•  Demonter og kasser utstyret på en slik måte at det ikke har farlige 

objekter når det kasseres, for eksempel, men ikke begrenset til, små 
deler og skarpe kanter.  

KonSUMentSerVice
www.littletikes.com
Importör / Importør i Sverige, Norge, Denmark
Amo Toys Scandinavia A/S, Aaboulevarden 49,
8000 Aarhus C, Denmark
Konsumentservice / Kundservice / Forbrugerservice
tel. +4572170187 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
Updated 12.2.11 per Paul Madan (new spacing)

Trykt i Kina.
© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment-selskap. LITTLE TIKES ® er et varemerke 
for Little Tikes i USA og andre land.  Alle logoer, navn, skikkelser, likheter, bilder, slagord og 
emballasjeutforming tilhører Little Tikes. Ta vare på denne adressen og emballasjen som referanse 
siden den inneholder viktig informasjon. Innhold, inkludert spesifikasjoner og farger, kan variere 
fra fotografier som ble vist på pakken. Bruksanvisning inkludert. Fjern all emballasje inkludert 
merkelapper, bånd & stifter før produktet blir gitt til et barn.

BEGRENSET GARANTI
Little Tikes Campany lager morsomme leker av høy kvalitet.  Vi garanterer den opprinnelige kjøperen 
at dette produktet er uten defekter i materialer eller fabrikasjon i et år * fra kjøpedatoen. (Det kreves 
datert kvittering som bevis på kjøp.) På den eneste valg av The Little Tikes Company, vil de eneste 
rettsmidler tilgjengelig under denne garantien være utskifting av den defekte delen eller erstatning 
av produktet.  Denne garantien gjelder kun hvis produktet er satt sammen og vedlikeholdt i følge 
bruksanvisningen. Denne garantien dekker ikke misbruk, uhell, kosmetiske spørsmål slik som falming 
eller oppskraping fra normal bruk eller alle andre grunner som ikke oppstår pga. defekter i materiale 
eller fabrikasjon. *Garantiperioden er tre (3) måneder for daghjem eller kommersielle kjøpere.
utenfor u.S.A. og canada: Ta kontakt med stedet hvor produktet ble kjøpt for service dekket av 
garanti. Denne garantien gir deg visse juridiske rettigheter, og du kan også ha andre rettigheter 
som varierer fra land/delstat til land/delstat. Enkelte land/delstater anerkjenner ikke unntak for 
eller begrensninger i erstatningansvaret for påløpen skade eller følgeskade, så begrensningen eller 
unntaket ovenfor gjelder ikke nødvendigvis for deg.

Ta vare på denne håndboken da den inneholder viktig informasjon.

PortuGuÊS
carro de JardiM e carrinho de MÃo 2 eM 1 
Idades: 2 a 5 anos
Guarde o recibo como comprovativo de compra.

   atenÇÃo:
deVe Ser Montado Por UM adUlto.
A Não LEIturA E oBSErVAÇão dEStES AVISoS PodE rESuLtAr 
EM FErIMENtoS GrAVES:
•  Guarde estas instruções para referência futura.
•   Antes da montagem completa da mesa, mantenha fora do alcance 

das crianças. O pacote contém peças pequenas e afiadas que podem 
ser facilmente ingeridas, e ferragens pontudas que oferecem perigo 
as crianças.

•  É necessária a supervisão de um adulto. Não deixar as crianças 
 sozinhas.
•   Este produto destina-se a utilização por crianças com idades 

compreendidas entre 2 e os 5 anos.
•   Este produto destina-se apenas a utilização familiar do0méstica em 

áreas exteriores. 
•  Utilização prevista apenas com os acessórios fornecidos.
•  NUNCA permita que crianças pequenas dobrem ou desdobrem a 

cobertura sem a supervisão de um adulto.
•   Utilize apenas água limpa e escoe a água antiga puxando o tampão 

de escoamento. 
•    Quando as temperaturas caírem abaixo dos -18 °C, não é 
 recomendada a utilização deste produto em áreas exteriores.   
 Em condições de frio extreme, os materiais de plástico perdem a sua   
 resistência e podem partir ou rachar com o impacto. Guarde o 
 produto num local quente e protegido.  

dEScArtE
•  Desmonte e jogue o equipamento fora de maneira que o seu 

descarte não ofereça perigo, evitando expor peças pequenas ou 
extremidades pontiagudas, entre outras condições.

SerViÇo ao conSUMidor
www.littletikes.com
MGAe Little Tikes Iberia, S.L.
Avda. Del Juguete s/n
03440 lbi (Alicante)
Spain
Tel : 902212152 
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Empresso na China.
© The Little Tikes Company, uma companhia da MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® é uma marca 
comercial da Little Tikes nos EUA e em outros países. Todos os logotipos, nomes, identidades 
visuais, imagens, slogans e aparência das embalagens são de propriedade da Little Tikes. Guarde 
esta morada e a embalagem para consulta, pois esta contém informações importantes. O conteúdo, 
incluindo especificações e cores, pode diferir das fotografias apresentadas na embalagem. Inclui 
instruções. Por favor, retire todos os materiais de embalagem, incluindo etiquetas, fitas e agrafos, 
antes de dar o produto a uma criança.

GARANTIA 
A Little Tikes Company fabrica brinquedos divertidos e de alta qualidade. Garantimos ao consumidor 
original que este produto não tem defeitos de materiais ou fabricação. A garantia é válida por 
um ano* a partir da data da compra (é necessário apresentar a nota fiscal como comprovante). 
Na única eleição da Little Tikes Company, os únicos recursos disponíveis ao abrigo desta garantia 
será a substituição da peça defeituosa ou a substituição do produto. Esta garantia só é válida se o 
produto for montado e mantido de acordo com as instruções. A garantia não cobre abusos, acidentes, 
questões de aparência como desbotamento e arranhões decorrentes de um desgaste normal, ou 
qualquer outra causa não decorrente da qualidade dos materiais ou da fabricação. *O período desta 
garantia é de 3 (três) meses no caso de uso em creches ou uso comercial.
Fora dos EuA e do canadá: Contate o local de compra para a prestação de serviços da garantia. 
Esta garantia lhe confere direitos legais específicos e você ainda pode contar com outros direitos 
que variam de estado para estado. Alguns estados não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de 
responsabilidade incidental ou conseqüencial, portanto a limitação ou exclusão acima pode não ser 
válida no seu caso .

Por favor mantenha este manual, pois ele contém informações importantes.

SuoMI
2-in-1-PUUtarha- Ja KottiKÄrrYt
Ikä: 2–5 vuotta
Säilytä kuitti todisteena ostamisesta.

   hUoM!
KoKoaMiSeen tarVitaan aiKUinen.
ELLEI NäItä VAroItuKSIA LuEtA, SEurAuKSENA VoI oLLA 
VAKAVA VAMMA.
•  Säilytä nämä ohjeet myöhempää käyttöä varten.
•   Ennen kokoonpanoa on huomattava, että tässä pakkauksessa on 

pieniä osia, jotka aiheuttavat tukehtumisvaaran ja joissa voi olla 
teräviä reunoja ja kärkiä. Ne on pidettävä poissa lasten ulottuvilta 
ennen kokoonpanoa.

•   Aikuisen valvottava. Lapsia ei saa jättää valvomatta.
•   Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu 2–5-vuotiaille lapsille.
•  Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu vain ulkokäyttöön kotona perhepiirissä. 
•  Tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain mukana tulevien lisävarusteiden 
 kanssa.
•  Pikkulasten EI saa KOSKAAN antaa avata tai taittaa kokoon katosta 

ilman aikuisen valvontaa.
•   Käytettävä vain puhdasta vettä, ja vanha vesi tyhjennetään 

vetämällä tyhjennystulppa ulos. 
•  Kun lämpötila laskee alle -18 °C:n, tätä tuotetta ei suositella 
 käytettäväksi ulkona. Muoviosat voivat menettää joustavuutensa 
 ja murtua helposti erittäin kylmissä olosuhteissa. Tuote on 
 säilytettävä lämpimähkössä, suojatussa tilassa.  
HäVIttäMINEN
•  Pura laitteisto ja hävitä se siten, että sen hävittämisen yhteydessä 

ei koidu vaaraa esimerkiksi siinä olevista pienistä osista tai terävistä 
reunoista.

KUlUttaJaPalVelU 
www.littletikes.com
Maahantuoja Suomessa / Importör i Finland: Amo Oy,
Ansatie 5, 01740 Vantaa/Vanda, 
www.amo.fi <http://www.amo.fi>
Amo Oy Kuluttajapalvelu/Konsumentservice,
puh./tel. 020-163 0530 
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Painettu Kiinassa.
© The Little Tikes Company, MGA Entertainment yhtiö. LITTLE TIKES® on Little Tikesin tavaramerkki 
Yhdysvalloissa ja muissa maissa.  Kaikki logot, nimet, henkilöhahmot, muotokuvat, kuvat, 
tunnuslauseet ja myyntipäällykset ovat Little Tikesin omaisuutta. Tämä osoite ja pakkaus on 
säilytettävä myöhempää tarvetta varten, sillä ne sisältävät tärkeitä tietoja. Sisältö, tekniset tiedot 
ja värit mukaan lukien, voi erota pakkauksessa olevista valokuvista. Ohjeet toimitetaan mukana. 
Pakkaus, mukaan lukien laput, narut ja harsimalangat, on poistettava kokonaan ennen kuin tämä 
tuote annetaan lapselle.

rAjoItEttu tAKuu
Little Tikes Company valmistaa hauskoja,  laadukkaita leluja.  Takaamme alkuperäiselle ostajalle, 
että tässä tuotteessa ei ole aine- eikä valmistusvirheitä yhden vuoden* ajan ostopäivästä lukien 
(päivämäärällä varustettu ostokuitti vaaditaan todistuksena ostosta). Little Tikes Companyn 
yksinomaisen valinnan mukaan ostajalle annettavana ainoana korvauksena on tämän takuun 
perusteella joko tuotteen viallisen osan vaihtaminen tai tuotteen korvaamiseen. Tämä takuu on 
voimassa vain siinä tapauksessa, että tuote on koottu ja siitä on huolehdittu ohjeiden mukaisesti.  
Tämä takuu ei kata väärinkäyttöä, onnettomuutta, kosmeettisia seikkoja, kuten normaalikäytöstä 
aiheutuva haalistuminen tai naarmuuntuminen, eikä muitakaan seikkoja, jotka eivät ole 
aiheutuneet aine- tai valmistusvirheistä. *Takuuaika on kolme (3) kuukautta, jos ostajana on 
päivähoitola tai liikeyritys.
uSA:n ja Kanada ulkopuolella:  Takuupalvelun saa ottamalla yhteyden tuotteen myyneeseen 
liikkeeseen. Tämä takuu antaa ostajalle tiettyjä laillisia oikeuksia. Ostajalla voi olla myös 
muita oikeuksia, jotka vaihtelevat maasta toiseen. Jotkin maat eivät salli satunnaisten tai 
seuraamusvahinkojen pois jättämistä tai rajoittamista, joten edellä mainittu rajoitus tai pois 
jättäminen ei ehkä koske ostajaa. 

Pidä tämä käsikirja koska se sisältää tärkeitä tietoja.

MAGyAr
Kerti KocSi ÉS talicSKa egYben
Életkor: 2–5 éves korig
Kérjük, őrizze meg a vásárlást igazoló nyugtát.

   FigYelMeZtetÉS: 
aZ ÖSSZeSZerelÉSt FelnŐtt SZeMÉlY VÉgeZZe.
A jELEN utASÍtáSoK BE NEM tArtáSA SúLyoS SÉrüLÉSHEz 
VEzEtHEt.
•  Tartsa meg ezt az útmutatót a későbbi tájékozódás érdekében.
•   A nem összeszerelt játék, olyan apró elemeket valamint anyagokat 

tartalmaz, melyek lenyelés veszélyével, vagy az éles sarkok és 
élek által okozott sérüléssel fenyegetnek. Tartsa távol a játékot 
gyermekektől, mielőtt azt teljesen össze nem szereli.

•   A játékhoz felnőtt felügyelete szükséges. Ne hagyja a gyermekeket 
felügyelet nélkül.

•  Ezt a terméket 2–5 éves kor közötti gyermekek számára tervezték.
•  A termék kizárólag otthoni, kültéri használatra készült.
•  A termék kizárólag a mellékelt tartozékokkal használható.
•   SOHA ne hagyja, hogy kisgyermekek felügyelet nélkül nyissák fel 

vagy csukják le a játék fedelét.
•  Kizárólag tiszta vizet használjon, és engedje le a régi vizet a   
 leeresztő dugó kihúzásával. 
•   -18°C  alatti hőmérsékleten a termék kültéri használata nem 

javasolt. Szélsőséges hidegben a műanyag alkatrészek elveszítik 
rugalmasságukat, törékennyé válnak, és erős fizikai behatásra 
könnyen eltörhetnek. A terméket melegebb, védett helyen tárolja.  

ELtáVoLÍtáS
•  A terméket olyan módon kell leszerelni és eltávolítani, hogy a kis 

alkatrészek vagy az éles peremek ne okozzanak semmilyen veszélyt.

ÜgYFÉlSZolgÁlat
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Nyomtatva az Kínában
© The Little Tikes Company, az MGA Entertainment vállalat tagja. A LITTLE TIKES® a Little Tikes 
védjegye az USA-ban és más államokban. Minden embléma, név, karakter, jellemző vonás, kép, 
szlogen és csomagolási megjelenés a Little Tikes tulajdona. A címet és a csomagolást meg kell 
őrizni a konzultációhoz, mivel fontos tudnivalókat tartalmaz. A tartalom, köztük a specifikáció és 
a színek különbözhetnek a csomagoláson lévő fényképektől. Az útmutató csatolva van. A termék 
a gyermeknek való átadása előtt, el kell távolítani az egész csomagolást, beleértve a címkéket, 
szalagokat és tűzőkapcsokat is.

GArANcIA
A Little Tikes cég magas minőségű, vidám játékokat gyárt. A vásárló a vásárlás napjától számított 
egy éves* időtartamra garanciát kap tőlünk arra, hogy a termékünkben nincs anyag- vagy gyártási 
hiba ( a vásárlást igazoló bizonyítékként be kell mutatni a dátummal ellátott blokkot). A Little Tikes 
cég döntésének megfelelően a vásárlónak a reklamáció keretében joga van a hibás alkatrész vagy 
csere a termék.  A jelen garancia kizárólag akkor érvényes, ha a terméket az utasításnak megfelelően 
szerelték össze és tartották karban. Jelen garancia nem terjed ki a nem megfelelő használat eseteire, 
a balesetekre, az olyan kozmetikai problémákra, mint a szín halványodása, vagy a normális használat 
közben keletkezett karcolások, sem bármilyen más okra, ami nem anyag- vagy gyártási hibából 
keletkezett.
u.S.A és Kanada: Ahhoz, hogy a garancia ügyében segítséget kapjon, keresse fel a www.
littletikes.com weblapot, telefonáljon a 1-800-321-0183 számra, vagy írjon a következő címre: 
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Némelyik 
cserealkatrész kapható a garancia letelte után is; ebben az ügyben, kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba velünk.
Az u.S.A és Kanada területén kívül: Ahhoz, hogy segítséget kaphasson a garancia ügyében, az 
eladóhoz kell fordulnia. Jelen garancia a vásárlónak meghatározott jogokat ad, de nem korlátozza a 
jogszabályok szerint őt megillető egyéb jogokat. Némelyik esetben nem lehet kizárni a felelősséget 
a véletlen sérülésekért, tehát a fenti korlátozásoknak nincs helye.

Kérjük, tartsa ezt a kézikönyvet, mert fontos információkat tartalmaz.

SLoVENčINA
ZÁhradnÝ VoZÍK a FÚriK – 2 V 1
Vek: 2 až 5 rokov
Odložte si pokladničný blok, ktorý slúži ako doklad o kúpe.

   UPoZornenie
MontÁŽ MUSia VYKonaŤ doSPelÍ.
AK SI NEPrEčÍtAtE tIEto uPozorNENIA A NEBudEtE PodľA 
NIcH PoStuPoVAť, MôžE dôjSť K VážNEMu PorANENIu:
•   Tieto pokyny si uschovajte, pretože v budúcnosti ich môžete 

potrebovať.
•   Hráčka pred montážou obsahuje malé súčastí, ktoré môžu byť 

nebezpečné v prípade prehltnutia  alebo poranenia o ostré hrany a 
rohy. Neúplne rozložený výrobok  udržujte mimo dosahu detí.

•  Požaduje sa dohľad dospelej osoby. Nenechávajte deti bez dozoru.
•  Tento produkt je určený pre deti vo veku 2 – 5 rokov.
•  Tento produkt je určený len na domáce rodinné použitie v exteriéri. 
•  Určený je len na použitie s dodaným príslušenstvom.
•   NIKDY nenechajte malé deti skladať ani rozkladať prístrešok bez 

dohľadu dospelej osoby.
•  Používajte iba čistú vodu a starú vodu vypúšťajte potiahnutím za   
 vypúšťaciu zátku. 
•   Ak teplota klesne pod –18 °C, produkt odporúčame neprevádzkovať 

v exteriéri. Pri extrémne nízkych teplotách plastické materiály 
strácajú pružnosť, stávajú sa krehké a pri náraze sa môžu zlomiť. 
Produkt skladujte na teplejšom a chránenom mieste.  

LIKVIdácIA     
•  Výrobok likvidujte a demontujte tak, aby počas jeho likvidácie 

nevznikli rizikové stavy, napríklad ostré hrany alebo malé diely.

SlUŽbY ZÁKaZnÍKoM  
www.littletikes.com 
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 Słupsk
Poland
tel.: +48 59 847 4417
fax: +48 59 847 4446 
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Vytlačené v Číne
© The Little Tikes Company je súčasťou koncernu MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® je obchodná 
značka spoločnosti Little Tikes v Spojených štátoch amerických a v ostatných krajinách.  Akékoľvek 
logá, mená, postavy, podoby, obrazy, slogany a dizajn balení sú majetkom spoločnosti Little Tikes. 
Adresu a obal uschovajte pre prípadné konzultácie, pretože obsahujú dôležité informácie. Obsah, 
včetne špecifikácií a farieb sa môžu líšiť proti snímkom umiestneným na obalu. Pred predaním 
výrobku deckám  odstráňte obaly, včetne nálepok, páskov a spôn.

záruKA
Firma Little Tikes vyrába  kvalitné veselé hráčky. Kupujúcim poskytujeme  záruku na nezávadnosť 
materiálov a kvalitu vyhotovenia, na obdobie jedného roku odo dňa nákupu (podmienené 
predložením  pokladničného bloku s dátumom nákupu). Podľa rozhodnutia firmy Little Tikes v rámci 
reklamácií spotrebiteľ má  právo na výmena chybného dielu alebo výmenu produktu. Tato záruka 
bude uplatňovaná len v prípade, že montáž a údržba výrobku bola prevedená v súladu s návodom 
na jeho obsluhu. Záruka nebude uplatnená v prípade nevhodného použitia, nešťastných náhod, v 
prípade povrchových zmien ako zjasnenie intenzity farieb alebo škrabnutia povrchu, ktoré nevzniklo 
v dôsledku obvyklého používania ani z iných dôvodov zapríčinených chybným materiálom nebo 
chybným vyhotovením výrobku.
uSA a Kanada: Pre pomoc vo veci záruky prezriete si našu stránku www.littletikes.com alebo 
zavolajte na číslo 1-800-321-0183 alebo napíšte na adresu: Consumer Service, The Little Company, 
2180 Barow Road, Hudson OH 44236, USA. Nektoré súčastí výrobku sú prístupné tak isto po uplynutí 
záruky. V tejto veci sa kontaktujte priamo s nami.
Mimo uSA a Kanadu: Pre pomoc vo veci záruky sa obráťte na predavača. Tato záruka dáva 
zákazníkom určité práva, ale neobmedzuje iné práva vyplývajúce z náležitých, platných právnych 
predpisov. V nektorých prípadoch nebude možné vylúčiť zodpovednosť za náhodné poškodenie a 
preto výše uvedené omedzenie nebude použiteľne. 

Prosím, majte tento návod, pretože obsahuje dôležité informácie.

čEštINA
ZahradnÍ KoleČKo a traKaŘ 2 V 1
Věk: 2 až 5 let  
Uschovejte si prosím doklad o koupi.

   VÝStraha 
VYŽadUJe Si MontÁŽ  doSPĚlÝMi oSobaMi.
NEBudou-LI tAto VAroVáNÍ dodržENA, MůžE dojÍt K 
VážNÉMu zrANěNÍ:
•  Ponechejte si tyto pokyny pro budoucí použití.
•   Souprava před složením obsahuje malé částí, které vytvářejí 

nebezpečí polknutí nebo zranění o ostré hrany a rohy. Do chvíle 
skončení skládání udržujte mimo dosah dětí.

•   Vyžaduje dohled dospělé osoby. Nenechávejte děti bez dozoru.
•  Tento výrobek je určen pro děti ve věku 2 – 5 let. 
•   Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro domácnosti a pouze k venkovnímu 

použití. 
•  Je určen k použití pouze s dodaným příslušenstvím.
•  NENECHÁVEJTE malé děti odklápět ani sklápět stříšku bez dohledu 

dospělé osoby
•  Používejte pouze čistou vodu. Použitou vodu vypusťte vytažením   
 zátky. 
•   Když teploty klesnou pod -18°C, nedoporučujeme výrobek používat 

venku. V extrémním chladu ztrácí plastové materiály odolnost a 
mohou zkřehnout a při nárazu prasknout. Produkt skladujte na 
teplém, chráněném místě.  

LIKVIdAcE
•  Výrobek je nutné rozkládat a likvidovat takovým způsobem, aby 

drobné nebo ostré díly nikoho neohrožovaly.

ZÁKaZnicKÝ SerViS
www.littletikes.com 
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 SŁUPSK, Polsko
tel. +48 59 847 4417
fax: +48 59 847 4445 
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Vytištěno v Číně
© The Little Tikes Company, společnost skupiny MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® je obchodní 
známkou společnosti Little Tikes v USA a jiných zemích.  Všechna loga, názvy, symboly, vyobrazení, 
obrázky, slogany a vzhled balení jsou majetkem společnosti Little Tikes. Adresu a obal uschovejte 
pro případné konzultace, protože obsahuji důležité informace. Obsah, včetně specifikace a barev se 
můžou lišit od snímek umístěných na obalu. Před předáním výrobku dětem odstraňte obaly, včetně 
etiket, pásků a spon.

záruKA
Firma Little Tikes vyrábí vysoké kvality veselé hráčky. Kupující obdržuje naší záruku na nezávadnost  
materiálů a kvalitu vyhotovení, na období jednoho roku ode dne nákupu (podmíněné předložením  
pokladničního bloku s datum nákupu). Dle rozhodnutí firmy Little Tikes v rámci reklamace spotřebitel 
nabývá právo na výměna vadného dílu nebo výměnu produktu. Tato záruka bude uplatňovaná pouze 
v případě, že montáž a konzervace výrobku byla provedena shodně s návodem na jeho obsluhu. 
Záruka nebude uplatněna v případě nevhodného použíti, nešťastných náhod, v případě povrchových 
změn jako rozjasnění intenzity barev nebo škrábnutí povrchu, které nevzniklo v důsledku obvyklého 
používání ani z jiných důvodů zapřičiněných vadným materiálem nebo vadným vyhotovením výrobku.
uSA a Kanada: Pro pomoc ve věci záruky navštivte naší stránku www.littletikes.com nebo zavolejte 
na číslo 1-800-321-0183 nebo napište na adresu: Consumer Service, The Little Company, 2180 Barow 
Road, Hudson OH 44236, USA. Některé částí výrobku jsou přístupné taky po uplynutí záruky. V této 
věci se kontaktujte přímo s námi.
Mimo uSA a Kanadu: Pro pomoc ve věci záruky se obracejte na prodavače. Tato záruka 
spotřebitelům dává určité práva, ale neomezuje jiné práva vyplývající z náležitých, platných právních 
předpisů. V některých případech nebude možné vyloučit zodpovědnost za náhodné poškození a 
proto výše uvedené omezení nebude použitelné.

Prosím, mějte tento návod, protože obsahuje důležité informace.



•  Προορίζεται για χρήση μόνο με τα παρεχόμενα αξεσουάρ.
•  Μην αφήνετε ΠΟΤΕ μικρά παιδιά να ξετυλίγουν ή να τυλίγουν την 

καλύπτρα χωρίς επιτήρηση.
•   Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο καθαρό νερό και αποστραγγίζετε το παλιό νερό 

τραβώντας την τάπα αποστράγγισης.
•   Όταν η θερμοκρασία πέσει κάτω από τους -18 °C / 0 °F δεν συνιστάται 

η χρήση του παιχνιδιού σε εξωτερικό χώρο. Σε εξαιρετικό κρύο 
καιρό, το πλαστικό υλικό μπορεί να χάσει την ελαστικότητά του, να 
γίνει εύθραυστο και να ραγίσει στην επαφή με το σώμα του παιδιού. 
Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ζεστότερο, προστατευμένο χώρο. 

ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ
•   Αποσυναρμολογήστε και απορρίψτε τον εξοπλισμό με τέτοιο τρόπο 

ώστε να μη δημιουργούνται επικίνδυνες καταστάσεις όπως, μεταξύ 
άλλων, ύπαρξη μικρών αντικειμένων ή αιχμηρών άκρων στον 
εξοπλισμό που απορρίπτετε.

ΕΞΥΠΗΡΕΤΗΣΗ ΠΕΛΑΤΩΝ
Έχετε κάποια ερώτηση ή επιφύλαξη σχετικά με αυτό το προϊόν; Παρακαλούμε ελάτε σε επαφή με το 
κατάστημα από όπου το προϊόν αγοράστηκε. Εάν χρειάζεστε επιπρόσθετη βοήθεια, επικοινωνήστε 
με τον τοπικό διανομέα. Εάν ακόμη έχετε κάποιο πρόβλημα ή ερώτηση, παρακαλούμε να μας 
γράψετε στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση:

Little Tikes Greece
Giochi preziosi Hellas S.A.
7 Granikou Str., Maroussi,
151 25 Athens, Greece 
Tel: +30210 61.00.381-2 
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Εκτυπώνεται στην Κίνα.
© The Little Tikes Company, μια θυγατρική εταιρία της MGA Enternainment. To LITTLE TIKES® είναι 
εμπορικό σήμα της Little Tikes στις Η.Π.Α. και σε άλλες χώρες. Όλα τα λογότυπα, οι επωνυμίες, οι 
χαρακτήρες, οι προσομειώσεις, οι εικόνες, τα σλόγκαν και η εμφάνιση συσκευασίας αποτελούν 
ιδιοκτησία της Little Tikes. Παρακαλούμε κρατήστε αυτή τη διεύθυνση και τη συσκευασία για 
αναφορά διότι περιέχει σημαντικές πληροφορίες. Το περιεχόμενο, συμπεριλαμβανομένων και των 
προδιαγραφών και των χρωμάτων, ενδέχεται να διαφέρει από φωτογραφίες που απεικονίζονται 
στη συσκευασία. Περικλείονται οδηγίες. Παρακαλούμε αφαιρέστε όλο το υλικό συσκευασίας 
περιλαμβανομένων και των ετικετών, των σχοινιών και των ραφών προτού δώσετε αυτό το προϊόν 
σε ένα παιδί.

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Η Εταιρία Little Tikes κατασκευάζει διασκεδαστικά, υψηλής ποιότητας παιχνίδια. Εγγυώμαστε 
στον αρχικό αγοραστή ότι αυτό το προϊόν δεν φέρει ελαττώματα σε υλικά ή συσκευασία για ένα 
έτος *από την ημερομηνία αγοράς (απαιτείται η απόδειξη αγοράς με ημερομηνία πώλησης ). Οι 
μόνες αποζημιώσεις που διαθέτονται υπό αυτήν την εγγύησησ, κατά την αποκλειστική κρίση της 
Εταιρίας Little Tikes, θα είναι είτε η αντικατάσταση του ελαττωματικού εξαρτήματος του προϊόντος 
ή αντικατάσταση του προϊόντος. Η εγγύηση αυτή ισχύει μόνο εάν το προϊόν έχει συναρμολογηθεί 
και συντηρείται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες. Η εγγύηση αυτή δεν καλύπτει κακή χρήση, ατύχημα, 
θέματα αισθητικής όπως το ξεθώριασμα ή τα σχισίματα από φυσική φθορά, ή οποιαδήποτε άλλη 
αιτία που δεν προκύπτει από ελαττώματα σε  υλικά και εργασία. * Η περίοδος εγγύησης ισχύει για 
(3) μήνες για τη φροντίδα εμπορικών αγοραστών.
Για τις Η.Π.Α. και τον Καναδά: Για πληροφορίες σέρβις ή αντικατάσταση σχετικά με την 
εγγύηση εξαρτημάτων, παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε τον ιστότοπό μας στη διεύθυνση www.
littletikes.com, τηλεφωνήστε στον αριθμό 1-800-321-0183 ή γράψτε στη διεύθυνση: Consumer 
Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson, OH 44236, USA. Ορισμένα 
εξαρτήματα ενδέχεται να είναι διαθέσιμα για αγορά αφού λήξει η εγγύηση – επικοινωνήστε μαζί 
μας για λεπτομέρειες.
Εκτός των Η.Π.Α. και του Καναδά: Επικοινωνήστε με το μέρος όπου αγοράσατε το προϊόν σχετικά 
με το σέρβις εγγύησης. Η εγγύηση αυτή σας παραχωρεί συγκεκριμένα νομικά δικαιώματα, και μπορεί 
να έχετε και άλλα δικαιώματα επίσης, τα οποία διαφέρουν από χώρα /πολιτεία σε χώρα/ πολιτεία. 
Ορισμένες χώρες/πολιτείες δεν επιτρέπουν την εξαίρεση περιορισμών τυχαίας ή επακόλουθης ζημιάς, 
και ως εκ τούτου ενδέχεται ο ανωτέρω περιορισμός ή η εξαίρεση να μην ισχύουν για εσάς.

Παρακαλώ κρατήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες.

РУССКИЙ
САДОВАЯ ТЕЛЕЖКА-ТАЧКА 2 В 1
Возраст: от 2 до 5 лет 
Обязательно сохраняйте чек для подтверждения покупки.

   ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖeНИЕ: 
УСТАНОВКА ДОЛЖНА ПРОИЗВОДИТЬСЯ 
ВЗРОСЛЫМИ.
ПРочтенИе обязательно. неСоблюденИе данных 
РеКомендацИЙ  может ПРИвеСтИ К СеРьёзным тРавмам:
•  Храните инструкцию для получения справочной 
 информации в будущем.
•   Неустановленная игрушка содержит мелкие детали и 

материалы, которые создают опасность проглотить или 
пораниться острыми краями и углами. Беречь от детей до тех 
пор, пока игрушка не будет собрана.

•   Должен обеспечиваться присмотр за детьми. Дети не должны 
оставаться без присмотра.

•   Данное изделие предназначено для детей в возрасте от 2 до 5 лет. 
•   Данное изделие предназначено только для домашнего 

использования вне помещения. 
•  Использовать только с аксессуарами, поставляемыми 
 в комплекте.
•  НИ ПРИ КАКИХ ОБСТОЯТЕЛЬСТВАХ не позволять маленьким 

детям сворачивать или разворачивать тент без присмотра 
взрослых.

•   Использовать только чистый песок, предназначенный для   
игры. Если изделие не используется, песок должен быть накрыт   
крышкой. Использовать только чистую воду. Для слива воды   
следует вынуть сливную пробку. 

•  При температуре ниже 0 °F /-18 °C не рекомендуется 
 использовать данное изделие вне помещения. При 
 сильном холоде пластмассовые материалы теряют 
 упругость, становятся ломкими и могут трескаться при ударе.  
 Хранить изделие в теплом, защищенном месте.  
демонтаж
•     Изделие следует демонтировать и утилизировать так, чтобы 

мелкие детали и острые края не представляли опасности.

ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ КЛИЕНТА
www.littletikes.com
ул. Гроттгера 15А
76-200 Слупск
Польша
Тел. +48 59 847 4417
Факс. +48 59 847 4446 

MINIMUM SIZE allowed is .2”  high
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Напечатано в Китае
© The Little Tikes Company входит в состав концерна MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE 
TIKES® является товарным знаком компании Little Tikes на территории США и в других 
странах.  Все логотипы, названия, персонажи, образы, изображения, рекламные 
лозунги и внешний дизайн упаковки являются собственностью компании Little Tikes. 
Адрес и упаковку следует сохранить для консультации, поскольку они содержат важную 
информацию. Содержимое, т.е. спецификация и цвета, могут отличаться от показанных 
на фотографиях. Инструкция приложена. Прежде, чем передать изделие в пользование 
детям, следует удалить всю упаковку, этикетки, ленты и скрепки.

ГАРАНТИЯ
Фирма Little Tikes производит веселые игрушки высокого качества. Покупатель получает 
гарантию в том, что наш продукт не имеет брака материалов или выполнения на период 
одного года с момента покупки (доказательством покупки является чек, содержащий 
дату покупки). Согласно решению фирмы Little Tikes, правом Клиента является в рамках 
рекламации требование о замена дефектной детали или заменой изделия. Данная 
гарантия имеет место только тогда, когда изделие эксплуатировалось и устанавливалось 
согласно инструкции. Эта гарантия не касается случаев неправильного использования, 
несчастных случаев, косметических вопросов, как например, потеря насыщенности 
цвета или царапины, возникающие в процессе нормально использования,  а также других 
причин, вытекающих из недостатком материала или производства.
СШа и Канада: Для того, чтобы получить помощь по вопросам гарантии, зайдите на 
сайт www.littletikes.com. Позвоните по номеру 1-800-231-0183 или напишите по адресу: 
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. 
Некоторые запчасти есть в наличии и после истечения срока гарантии; по этому вопросу 
сконтактируйтесь, пожалуйста, с нами.
за пределами СШа и Канады: Для того, чтобы получить помощь по вопросам гарантии, 
обращайтесь, пожалуйста, к продавцу. Гарантия дает потребителю определенные права, 
но не ограничивает других прав, вытекающих из правовых норм, которые могут ему 
принадлежать. В некоторых случаях невозможно нести ответственность за случайные 
повреждения, тогда вышеприведенные ограничения не найдут применения. 

Храните это руководство, поскольку она содержит важную информацию.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙKΑ
ΚΑΡΟΤΣΙ ΚΗΠΟΥ 2-ΣΕ-1 ΚΑΙ ΚΑΡΟΤΣΑΚΙ
Ηλικίες: 2 έως 5 ετών
Παρακαλούμε κρατήστε την απόδειξη για επιβεβαίωση της αγοράς.

   ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ:
ΕΝΗΛΙΚΩΝ ΣΥΝΕΛΕΥΣΗ ΠΟΥ ΑΠΑΙΤΟΥΝΤΑΙ.
ΑΝ δΕΝ δΙΑβΑΣΕΤΕ ΚΑΙ ΑΚΟΛΟΥθΗΣΕΤΕ ΑΥΤΕΣ ΤΙΣ 
ΠΡΟΕΙδΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΥψΕΙ ΣΟβΑΡΟΣ 
ΤΡΑΥΜΑΤΙΣΜΟΣ.
•  Φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική αναφορά.
•   ¶ÚÈÓ ÙË Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏÁËÛË, ÛËÌÂÈÒÛÙÂ ÙÈ Ë Û˘ÛÎÂ˘·Û›· 

ÂÚÈ¤¯ÂÈ ÌÈÎÚ¿ ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù·: ÙÔ ˘ÏÈÎ Èı·ÓÓ Ó· ÚÔÎ·Ï¤ÛÂÈ 
Î›Ó‰˘ÓÔ ·ÛÊ˘Í›·˜ Î·È Ó· ÂÚÈ¤¯ÂÈ ÎÔÊÙÂÚ¤˜ ¿ÎÚÂ˜ Î·È Ì‡ÙÂ˜. 
º˘Ï¿ÍÙÂ ÙÔ Ì·ÎÚÈ¿ · Ù· ·È‰È¿ Ì¤¯ÚÈ ÙË Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏÁËÛË.

•   Απαιτείται η εποπτεία από ενήλικο άτομο. Μην αφήνετε τα παιδιά 
χωρίς εποπτεία.

•   Αυτό το παιχνίδι προορίζεται για χρήση από παιδιά ηλικίας 2 έως 5 
ετών.

•   Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για παιχνίδι έξω από το σπίτι για 
οικογενειακή μόνο χρήση. 


